
 

HEI Name : NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, DURGAPUR - 
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 

Request Date : 
09/12/2018 

Number of 
Clarifications : 8 

AISHE ID : C-6143 Response Date : 
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Findings of DVV Response of HEI St
at
us 

1.
1 

Number of courses offered 
by the institution across all 
programs during the last 
five years 
 
HEI Input : 
11 
 
DVV suggested Input: 
897 

 
HEI clarification Input : 
577 
 
 
Recommended Input : 
577 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in 
Prescribed Format 

1.
2.
1 

What has been 
included by the HEI is 
the number of the 
programs and NOT the 
courses. There seems 
to exist a confusion 
about what is a 
program vis-a-vis a 
course. The number of 
courses taught in each 

program being more 
than one, the number 
of courses would be 
much higher. Please 
check the glossary at 
the end of RAF (p147) 
for definition. The 
number would be 
around 05 per semester 
per program. 
BTech(CE) and BE(CSE) 
are different programs. 
For example MTech 
MCE101,MCE102MCE10
3,MCE104MCE191,MCE
193MCE183,MCE201MC
E202,MCE203MCE291 
MCE281 
MCE301,MCE381MCE38
2,MCE481MCE482 
MCE483 would all be 
different courses. For 
electives such as 
MCE204 A/B/C/D would 
be four course and 
MCE20 A/B/C/D 
MCE105,A,B,C,D 
MCE302 /B/C/D each 
elective would be a 
separate course. The 
HEI has to pay 
attention that Lab work 
with a subject is part of 

Kindly find enclosed the 
course name for each 
program in the enclosed 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
1.1.1 (1).pdf 
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1537789269_1918.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1537789269_1918.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2259id_1.1.1%20(1).pdf


the course and not a 
separate course. Also 
internship or project 
work is not a course. 
There are large number 
of common courses 
that are taught across 
various programs. For 
these the count 
remains ONE only. 
 

2.
1 

Number of students year-
wise during the last five 
years 
 
HEI Input : 
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Remark : 
As per the HEI data 
attached with the Metirc in 
response to clarification. 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in 
Prescribed Format 

5.
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4 
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3.
4.
4 

The HEI has a blend of 
programs, two/three 
and four years 
duration. The HEI has 
given the year of 
enrollment and not the 
number of the students 
on rolls at a particular 
time. The HEI to 
provide certificate of 
the total number of 
students on rolls year 
wise and program wise, 
signed by the HoD’s 
and attested by the 
principal. The HEI to 
provide attested 
program wise list of 
students for the AY 
2017-18 as on 01 
Dec2017 (ALL First, 
Third and Fifth 
semester students). 
 

The number of students for 
2016-2017 would be 1426. 
Supporting documents 
attached in below link 
https://drive.google.com/open
?id=1TTl5eoVIeNuUjQzt8VrjU-
o7B6I5nqqh https://drive.goo
gle.com/open?id=1_CHxxyuAb
fH_gCXZ0wCbf52Gbzq5ezRC 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Students on 
Roll.pdf 
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2.
2 

Number of seats earmarked 
for reserved category as per 
GOI/State Govt rule year-
wise during the last five 
years 
 
HEI Input : 

2.
1.
3 

The WB state has 45 % 
seats of the sanctioned 
strength every year 
earmarked for reserved 
categories. The HEI 
sanctioned intake 
corrected in 2.1.2 is 

taken as the basis. . 
The HEI may provide 

As per state Govt. Rules the 
earmarked category is as 
follows: SC - 22% ST - 6% 
OBC A- 10% OBC B - 7% 
Accordingly the earmarked 
seats have been calculated on 
total intake. DVV suggestions 

have been accepted except 
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1539328264_1918.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1539328264_1918.xlsx
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_CHxxyuAbfH_gCXZ0wCbf52Gbzq5ezRC
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_CHxxyuAbfH_gCXZ0wCbf52Gbzq5ezRC
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_CHxxyuAbfH_gCXZ0wCbf52Gbzq5ezRC
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2248id_Students%20on%20Roll.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2248id_Students%20on%20Roll.pdf
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Attached Documents : 

 

copy (English 
translation) of the 
relevant Govt 
authority/policy letter 
specifying the 
reservation of the seats 
for category students. 
The letter attested by 
the principal must be 
attached. Based on the 
govt % of seats, the 
HEI is to work out year 
wise number of seat 
reserved (based on the 

sanctioned seats) and 
ALSO the number of 
students (fresh only) 
admitted against these 
seats. The DVV values 
are as per modified 
2.1.2 and should data 
change there, it will 
change here as well. 
 

2013-2014 as the intake was 
600. 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Gazette 
Notification.pd 
f 

pt
ed 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2252id_Gazette%20Notification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2252id_Gazette%20Notification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2252id_Gazette%20Notification.pdf


1.Institutional data in 
prescribed format 

2.
3 

Number of outgoing / final 
year students year-wise 
during the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 
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HEI clarification Input : 
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The outgoing / final 
year students year-wise 
is the number of the 
final year students who 
APPEARED in the 
examination conducted 
by the university in 
their final year as the 
first attempt. What the 
HEI has contemplated 
is the number of the 
final year students who 
PASSED the 
examination conducted 
by the university in 
their final year in the 
first attempt. This is 
apparent from 
comparison of the data 
in 2.6.3 with the data in 
2.3. The HEI may 
reconcile and rework 
the numbers. The HEI 
to provide a Self 
attested tabulation of 
the number of the final 
year students who 
APPEARED in the 
examination conducted 
by the university in 
their final year as the 
first attempt in the 
examination conducted 
by the university in 
their final year in the 
first attempt. Data for 
2017-18 is corrected as 
per 2.6.3 value 
 

Total number of outgoing 
students have been uploaded. 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Outgoing 
Students.pdf 
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1537766255_1918.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1537766255_1918.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2261id_Outgoing%20Students.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2261id_Outgoing%20Students.pdf
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Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in 
Prescribed Format 

3.
1 

Number of full time 
teachers year-wise during 
the last five years 
 
HEI Input : 
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As per AICTE compliance list 
of 2017-2018 there are 142 
names of faculties but actually 
the number is 139 ( 2 are part 
time and 1 name repeated 
twice). As per our actual 
sanctioned seat 153, regular 
staff 139 and 14 visiting and 
part time. For 2016-2017 also 
full time teachers are 148 
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Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional Data in 
Prescribed Format 

4.

1 

Total number of classrooms 

and seminar halls 
 
HEI Input : 
54 

4.

1.
3 

The HEI has not 

attached any proof of 
the numbers of the 
classroom. To provide 
class room numbers 
along with location 
building details 
indicating which are 
ICT enabled. Pictures to 
be verified with the 
point of view of 
geotagging to ensure 
that the geographic 
location points may 
also be provided 
 

Proof Attached. Please use the 

below link for 
photographs https://drive.goo
gle.com/open?id=1dTSk47FSd
opiBHMe6TD3hLgBUkyi3hjl 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Total 
Classrooms & 
ICT Enabled 
Classrooms.pdf 

No 
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an
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4.
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Total Expenditure excluding 
salary year-wise during the 
last five years ( INR in 
Lakhs) 
 
HEI Input : 
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The HEI has not 
provided Audited 
finance documents. 
Mere statement of 
numbers without 
supporting proof cannot 
be evaluated. The HEI 
may produce proof of 
the expenditure by the 
means of audited 
expenditure income 
statements for FY 13-
18. These are to be 
signed by the CA and 
countersigned by the 
principal. The HEI must 
also provide 

Kindly find the audited 
statement enclosed. The 
extracted total expenditures 
can be found in the below 
link https://drive.google.com/f
ile/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEF
neXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJq
a3U4/view?usp=sharing 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Audited 
Statement.pdf 
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https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/101733/dynamic_1537531696_1918.xlsx
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https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dTSk47FSdopiBHMe6TD3hLgBUkyi3hjl
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dTSk47FSdopiBHMe6TD3hLgBUkyi3hjl
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2254id_Total%20Classrooms%20&%20ICT%20Enabled%20Classrooms.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2254id_Total%20Classrooms%20&%20ICT%20Enabled%20Classrooms.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2254id_Total%20Classrooms%20&%20ICT%20Enabled%20Classrooms.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2254id_Total%20Classrooms%20&%20ICT%20Enabled%20Classrooms.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEFneXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJqa3U4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEFneXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJqa3U4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEFneXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJqa3U4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEFneXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJqa3U4/view?usp=sharing
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2255id_Audited%20Statement.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/101733_2255id_Audited%20Statement.pdf


5
2
4
.
6
6 

4
9
0
.
3
3 

4
5
3
.
8
7 

7
2
6
.
4
1 

1
4
1
8.
8
8 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2
0
1

7
-
1
8 

2
0
1

6
-
1
7 

2
0
1

5
-
1
6 

2
0
1

4
-
1
5 

2
0
1

3
-
1
4 

4
1
3
.
1
1 

3
8
1
.
7
3 

3
3
4
.
9
3 

3
1
3
.
7
5 

2
8
6
.
7
3 

 
 
Remark : 

As per the HEI data 
attached with the Metric in 
response. 

income/expenditure or 
a statement of 
expenditure with 
salaries highlighted and 
signed by the CA and 
the principal. 
 

4.
3 

 Number of computers 
 
HEI Input : 
440 

4.
3.
2 

The HEI to provide a 
List containing 
installation of the 
systems, configuration 
and numbers 
accompanied by 
photographs. The 
number of computers 
should be for direct use 
by the students only. 
The HEI to provide 
copy of the stock 
register signed by the 
store in charge and 
counter signed by the 
principal. 
 

Document has been enclosed. 
Student computer ratio is 
attached in the below 
link: https://drive.google.com/
file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0EbkJFWn
paWWI2d3dBU29TZnRqbTZ2Y
lM4U2Zv/view?usp=sharing 
 
 
Supporting Document : 
 
Extended 
Profile- 
Computer 
Count.pdf 

No 
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an
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