## HEI Name : NSHM KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, DURGAPUR - GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Request Date : 09/12/2018

Number of Clarifications: 8

## AISHE ID : C-6143

## Response Date : 15/12/2018 Т

				1	
Ex te d e d ID	Deviation Details and HEI Response	Af fe ct e d M et ri cs	Findings of DVV	Response of HEI	St at us
1. 1	Number of courses offered by the institution across all programs during the last five years HEI Input : 11 DVV suggested Input: 897 HEI clarification Input : 577 Attached Documents : 1.Institutional Data in Prescribed Format	1. 2. 1	What has been included by the HEI is the number of the programs and NOT the courses. There seems to exist a confusion about what is a program vis-a-vis a course. The number of courses taught in each program being more than one, the number of courses would be much higher. Please check the glossary at the end of RAF (p147) for definition. The number would be around 05 per semester per program. BTech(CE) and BE(CSE) are different programs. For example MTech MCE101,MCE102MCE10 3,MCE104MCE191,MCE 193MCE183,MCE201MC E202,MCE203MCE291 MCE281 MCE301,MCE381MCE38 2,MCE481MCE482 MCE483 would all be different courses. For electives such as MCE204 A/B/C/D would be four course and MCE20 A/B/C/D MCE105,A,B,C,D MCE302 /B/C/D each elective would be a separate course. The HEI has to pay attention that Lab work with a subject is part of	Kindly find enclosed the course name for each program in the enclosed Supporting Document : 1.1.1 (1).pdf	HE Is Cl ari fic ati on Ac ce pt ed

						the course and not a separate course. Also internship or project work is not a course. There are large number of common courses that are taught across various programs. For these the count remains ONE only.		
2. 1	0 1 7 - 1 8 1 3 1	ring the ut : 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 6 5  1 1 7 6 1 1 3 5 9 1 9 8 : the HEI d with tl is to clar d Docur utional E	last five 2 0 1 4 - 1 5 7 4 data he Meti rification ments : Data in	2 0 1 3 - 1 4 1 5 8 9	5. 1. 4 1. 3. 5. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 5 2. 1. 1. 2. 3. 5. 1. 2. 5. 1. 2. 3. 5. 1. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 5. 1. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 5. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 5. 1. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 5. 1. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 4. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 4. 4. 2. 2. 3. 3. 4. 4. 2. 2. 3. 3. 4. 4. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 2. 2. 2. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 2. 2. 2. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 2. 2. 2. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4	The HEI has a blend of programs, two/three and four years duration. The HEI has given the year of enrollment and not the number of the students on rolls at a particular time. The HEI to provide certificate of the total number of students on rolls year wise and program wise, signed by the HoD's and attested by the principal. The HEI to provide attested program wise list of students for the AY 2017-18 as on 01 Dec2017 (ALL First, Third and Fifth semester students).	The number of students for 2016-2017 would be 1426. Supporting documents attached in below link https://drive.google.com/open ?id=1TTI5eoVIeNuUjQzt8VrjU- o7B6I5nqqh https://drive.goo gle.com/open?id=1 CHxxyuAb fH gCXZ0wCbf52Gbzq5ezRC Supporting Document : Students on Roll.pdf	Ch an ge d Aft er Cl ari fic ati on
2. 2	Number for rese GOI/Sta wise du years HEI Inp	rved cat ate Govt ring the	tegory rule ye	as per ear-	2. 1. 3	The WB state has 45 % seats of the sanctioned strength every year earmarked for reserved categories. The HEI sanctioned intake corrected in 2.1.2 is taken as the basis The HEI may provide	As per state Govt. Rules the earmarked category is as follows: SC - 22% ST - 6% OBC A- 10% OBC B - 7% Accordingly the earmarked seats have been calculated on total intake. DVV suggestions have been accepted except	HE Is Cl ari fic ati on Ac ce

0 1 7 - 1 8	2 0 1 6 - 1 7	2 0 1 5 - 1 6	2 0 1 - 1 5	2 0 1 3 - 1 4	copy (English translation) of the relevant Govt authority/policy letter specifying the reservation of the seats for category students.2013-2014 as the intake was 600.Supporting Document :Supporting Document :Gazette Notification.pdSupporting Document :
1	1	1	1	1	the principal must be $f$ attached. Based on the govt % of seats, the
		sted I	nput :		HEI is to work out year wise number of seat
2 0 1 7 - 1 8 2	2 0 1 6 - 1 7 3	2 0 1 5 - 1 6 3	2 0 1 4 - 1 5 3	2 0 1 3 - 1 4	reserved (based on the sanctioned seats) and ALSO the number of students (fresh only) admitted against these seats. The DVV values are as per modified 2.1.2 and should data change there, it will change here as well.
9 2	0 5	0 5	0 5	7 8	
ו HET כו	arifica	ation 1	Input	:	
2 0 1 7 - 1 8	2 0 1 6 - 1 7	2 0 1 5 - 1 6	2 0 1 4 - 1 5	2 0 1 3 - 1 4	
2 9 2	3 0 5	3 0 5	3 0 5	2 7 0	
lecon	nmen	ded Ir	nput :	I	
2 0 1 7 -	2 0 1 6 -	2 0 1 5 -	2 0 1 4 -	2 0 1 3 -	
1 8	1 7	1 6	1 5	1 4	
2 9 2	3 0 5	3 0 5	3 0 5	2 7 0	

2.	presc Numb		forma outgo	ing /		5.	The outgoing / final	Total number of outgoing students have been uploaded.	HE
2	year students year-wise during the last five years						year students year-wise is the number of the final year students who		Cl ari
	2 0 1 7 - 1 8 2 2 8 2 0 1 7 - 1 8 2 9 4 HEI C 2 0 1 7 - 1 8 2 9 4 HEI C 2 0 1 7 - 1 8 8 2 9 4	2 0 1 6 - 1 7 4 6 6 1 7 1 6 - 1 7 4 2 2	2 0 1 5 - 1 6 4 0 0 1 5 - 1 6 4 8 7 2 0 1 5 - 1 6 4 3 1	2 0 1 4 - 1 5 3 8 9 nput : 2 0 1 4 - 1 5 4 2 7 1 4 - 1 5 4 2 7 1 4 - 1 5 4 2 0 1 4 - 1 5 4 2 7 1 4 - 1 5 9	2 0 1 3 - 1 4 3 8 6 : 2 0 1 3 - 1 4 3 6 3	2. 1	APPEARED in the examination conducted by the university in their final year as the first attempt. What the HEI has contemplated is the number of the final year students who PASSED the examination conducted by the university in their final year in the first attempt. This is apparent from comparison of the data in 2.6.3 with the data in 2.3. The HEI may reconcile and rework the numbers. The HEI to provide a Self attested tabulation of the number of the final year students who APPEARED in the examination conducted by the university in their final year as the first attempt in the first attempt in the examination conducted by the university in their final year in the first attempt. Data for 2017-18 is corrected as per 2.6.3 value	Supporting Document : <u>Outgoing</u> <u>Students.pdf</u>	fic ati on Ac ce pt ed

	1 8 2	1 7 4	1 6 4	1 5 4	1 4 3			
	2 9 4	2 2	3	1 4	6 3			
	Attach 1. <u>Inst</u> <u>Presci</u>	itutio	nal Da	ata in				
3. 1	Numb teach the la HEI Ir	ers ye st five	ear-wi e year	se dui	ring	3. 3. 5 3. 1.	As per AICTE compliance list of 2017-2018 there are 142 names of faculties but actually the number is 139 (2 are part	H Is Cl ar fic
	2	2	2	2	2	2	time and 1 name repeated twice). As per our actual sanctioned seat 153, regular	at
	0 1 7	0 1	0 1 5	01	01	3. 2	staff 139 and 14 visiting and part time. For 2016-2017 also	A Ce
	/ - 1	6 - 1	5 - 1	4 - 1	3 - 1	2. 4. 2	full time teachers are 148	pt ec
	8	7	6	5	4	6. 3.		
	1 3 9	1 4 8	1 4 7	1 2 8	1 0 2	2 1. 1. 3		
	DVV s	sugge	sted I	nput :		6. 3.		
	2 0 1 7	2 0 1 6	2 0 1 5	2 0 1 4	2 0 1 3	4 2. 4. 4 2.		
	- 1 8	- 1 7	- 1 6	- 1 5	- 1 4	4. 1 4. 2.		
	1 4 2	1 4 9	1 4 7	1 2 8	1 0 2	6 3. 3. 4		
	HEI c	larifica	ation	Input	:	2. 2.		
	2 0 1 7	2 0 1 6	2 0 1 5	2 0 1 4 -	2 0 1 3	2 2. 4. 3		
	1 8	1 7	1 6	1 5	1 4			

	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				
	Recommended Input :				
	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				
	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				
	Attached Documents : 1. <u>Institutional Data in</u> <u>Prescribed Format</u>				
4.	Total number of classrooms and seminar halls HEI Input : 54	4. 1. 3	The HEI has not attached any proof of the numbers of the classroom. To provide class room numbers along with location building details indicating which are ICT enabled. Pictures to be verified with the point of view of geotagging to ensure that the geographic location points may also be provided	Proof Attached. Please use the below link for photographs <u>https://drive.goo</u> <u>gle.com/open?id=1dTSk47FSd</u> <u>opiBHMe6TD3hLgBUkyi3hjl</u> Supporting Document : <u>Total</u> <u>Classrooms &amp;</u> <u>ICT Enabled</u> <u>Classrooms.pdf</u>	No Ch an ge
4. 2	Total Expenditure excluding salary year-wise during the last five years ( INR in Lakhs)HEI Input :2222000011117654111148765	7. 1. 8 4. 1 4. 1. 4	The HEI has not provided Audited finance documents. Mere statement of numbers without supporting proof cannot be evaluated. The HEI may produce proof of the expenditure by the means of audited expenditure income statements for FY 13- 18. These are to be signed by the CA and countersigned by the principal. The HEI must also provide	Kindly find the audited statement enclosed. The extracted total expenditures can be found in the below link https://drive.google.com/f ile/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0ERktvMEF neXk0dlFoWmtjSGYyZ0NEejJq a3U4/view?usp=sharing Supporting Document : Audited Statement.pdf	Ch an ge d Aft er Cl ari fic ati on

Recommended Input :         2       2       2       2       2         1       1       1       1       1       1         7       6       5       4       3       1         4       3       3       2       1       8       3       1         4       3       3       2       1       8       3       1         4       3       3       2       1       8       3       1         1       1       1       1       1       1       1       1       1         1       7       9       7       7       1       3       5       3         Remark :       As per the HEI data attached with the Metric in response.       4.       The HEI to provide a List containing installation of the systems, configuration and numbers accompanied by photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. The HEI to provide copy of the stock register signed by the photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. The HEI to provide copy of the stock register signed by the principal.       Supporting Document :       Extended Profile:         Count_pdf       1       1       1       1       1       1       Extended       Profile:       Count.	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		income/expenditure or a statement of expenditure with salaries highlighted and signed by the CA and the principal.		
1         2         3	Recommended Input :				
1       8       3       1       8       3       1       8       6         1       1       4       3       6       .	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				
As per the HEI data attached with the Metric in response.As per the HEI data attached with the Metric in response.Document has been enclosed.4.Number of computers HEI Input : 4404.The HEI to provide a List containing installation of the systems, configuration and numbers accompanied by photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. 	1     8     3     1     8       3     1     4     3     6       .     .     .     .     .       1     7     9     7     7				
3HEI Input : 4403.List containing installation of the systems, configuration and numbers accompanied by photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. The HEI to provide copy of the stock register signed by the store in charge and counter signed by theStudent computer ratio is attached in the below link: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQT29yvq0EbkJFWn">https://drive.google.com/</a> ge3List containing installation of the systems, configuration and numbers accompanied by photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. The HEI to provide copy of the stock register signed by the store in charge and counter signed by theStudent computer ratio is attached in the below link: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzLQT29yvq0EbkJFWn">https://drive.google.com/</a> ge	As per the HEI data attached with the Metric in				
	HEI Input :	3.	List containing installation of the systems, configuration and numbers accompanied by photographs. The number of computers should be for direct use by the students only. The HEI to provide copy of the stock register signed by the store in charge and counter signed by the	Student computer ratio is attached in the below link: https://drive.google.com/ file/d/0BzLQTz9yvq0EbkJFWn paWWI2d3dBU29TZnRqbTZ2Y IM4U2Zv/view?usp=sharing Supporting Document : Extended Profile- Computer	Ch an

Powered By KELTRON Software Team Copyright © 2017 <u>naac.gov.in</u>. All rights reserved.